HAWAII HEALTH SYSTEMS CORPORATION
NOTICE OF AMENDMENT TO EXEMPTION FROM CHAPTER 103D, HRS, CONTRACT

EX-103
1. TO: Chief Procurement Officer
> FROM: AA. Stransky
Department/Division/Agency
3. Name of Contractor: PharMerica 4 P.E. Reference No. EX-003

5. Description of goods, services, or construction:

No-cost to HHSC, Medicare Part B Goods and Services for long-term-care patients.

6. Scope of work for the contract is revised as follows:

HHSC Maui and Oahu regions are removed from the Agreement, West Hawaii region is added.
Requirement to have vendor order products through HHSC GPO contracts is deleted.

Original Contract Price: $0 Amended Contract Price: $0

7. Reason: This/These amendment(s) are necessary because:

Agreement is being extended by 180-days. Maui regional facilities transferred to a public/private entity
effective 7-1-17, and vendor is no longer eligible per CMS to provide services in Honolulu County,
therefore, Maui and Oahu regional facilities are removed from Agreement.

8. Direct questions to:  Alison Stransky Phone: 616) 803-0039

Agency shall ensure adherence to applicable administrative and statutory requirements.
8. Pursuant to §103D-102, HRS, and §3-120-5, HAR, I certify that the
g information provided above is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct

~ [2/L/1 7

Department Hea Date

Date Posted: 12-6-17

1. Submit written objections to this notice of intent to amend a procurement exemption contract within seven
calendar days or as otherwise allowed from the above posted date to: Chief Procurement Officer
HHSC
3675 Kilauea Ave.
Honolulu, HI 96816

12. Chief Procurement Officer’s Comments:

Sentes ae Cn'/lﬁ\%! ‘k( [M,"“zv‘> uA/u\ Md(kne PVi‘B

f “APPROVED | | pisapPrROVED %/ %
] NO ACTION REQUIRED % /1/% [ y)

Chief Procurement Officer Date

HHSC Policy No. PUR 0017 November 1, 2006 PUR 006



Py, FE BEEEEF
:';___.h':'- =L s

A il

et

= — = -
u

AT




